i3
i

¥
i
Ky

- 0-77-14

ORDINANCE NO. 11890 SEP 11976

(New Series)

AN ORDINANCE INCORPORATING A PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST

1/4, SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST,

S.B.B.M., IN THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA, INTO

R-1-5 ZONE, AS DEFINED BY SECTION 101.0407 OF THE SAN

DIEGO MUNICIPAL CODE, AND REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 10862

(NEW SERIES), ADOPTED JUNE 29, 1972, OF THE ORDINANCES

OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO INSOFAR AS THE SAME CONFLICTS

HEREWITH.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows:

Section 1. That in the event that, within two years of the
effective date of this ordinance, a portion of the Northwest 1/4
Section 35, Township 18 South, Range 2 West, S.B.B.M., in the
City of San Diego, California, designated "R-1-5" on Zone Map
Drawing No. B-2911 is subdivided and a final subdivision map or maps
thereof duly submitted to the City and thereafter recorded and within
such subdivision or subdivisions, provision is made for the installa-
tion of public utility services and the dedication of streets, alleys
and easements for public use, the provisions of Section 101.0407 of the
San Diego Municipal Code shall attach and become applicable to the
said subdivided land and the said subdivided land shall be incorporated
into R-1-5 Zone, as described and defined by Section 101.0407, the
boundary of such zone to be as indicated on Zone Map Drawing
No. B-2911, filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document
No. 756072. Said zoning shall attach only to those areas included

in the subdivision map or maps recorded as provided in this section.

LGRUPILMED

MAY 10 1978 O1988



Section 2. That in the event the zoning restrictions shall
attach to the said land described in Section 1 of tﬁis ordinance,
Ordinancg No. 10862 (New Series), adopted June 29, 1972, of the
Ordinances of the City of San Diego be, and the same is hereby
repealed insofar as it conflicts herewith,.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force

on the thirtieth day from and after its passage, and no building
permits for development inconsistent with the provisions of this
}; ordinance shall be issued unless application therefor was made

5‘ prior to the date of adoption of this ordinance.

APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney

)

/}?;HU7¢%4?

—Frederick C. Conrad
Chief Deputy City Attorney

\\

8~5-76
48-76-6 ‘ _
Or. Dept. Plng. -2~ 01989

MAY 10 1978
11890



.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on SEP ......... 11916 ................ )

by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent

Gil Johnson

Maureen F. O’Connor
Lee Hubbard

Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Tom Gade

Jim Ellis

Jess D. Haro

gooooooon
oooooooog
[SL‘!SKDDRQ‘DDD

DD@\E@DK@LQ

' Mayor Pete Wilson

‘* ) PETE WILSON

: AUTHENTICATED BY: : M.\ycrof The City of San Diego, California, - '
2 EDWARD NIELSEN

City Cletk of The Cxty of San l):ebo “California.

£ (Seal) -71 2 :
» Deputy.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days had

3 elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

................................ AUB.171926, and on SEP]‘ 1976

~I ORI R T T Tt o e T T S e e f--HJ,srinr to.tsafinal passape,

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not
less than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available for the consideration
of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of

said ordinance.

__EDWARD NIELSEN :
City Cletk of The City of San Dicgo, California,

(Seal)
By .. L A WAA , Deputy.

s 20
> E
{Lp o o MAY 1 0 1978 Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
| — (
L o
Ll = "" .
e i '
e 5:.’ 7] Ordinance j j 8!") SEP l 1976
ce-1255A (REV. 12-75) POET1] o7 St vor o Adopted ..




ATTORNEY(S)

San Diego, City of

202 ¢ sSt., 12th Floor
San Diego, CA 92101
Attn: Kathleen Martinez

IAEE s SEREREH-CORRE OF €AL eI
INANP-RGR FHE € OPRTY-AH AN HEHO -

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATICN

No.
¢ IN THE MATTER OF
AMENDING BUDGET ORDINANCE NO. sommssr
q'” iNew Syries)

N ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO, 11872 (NEW.
SERIES) -ENTITLED “AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE"
ANNUAL ‘BUDGET. FOR THE FISCAlL. YEAR 1878-77 AND
- APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE
“CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SATD FISCAL ¥EAR.” N
BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,.n8.
Sectlon 1. Sections ) through 7 of Ordinanee No. 11872 (New Sceries)
é,l_ed “AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR
e MONBY 0 AEHATITIE GITY OF SAN DIEGO BPR. (hat

] SRATE : ' g 2 . Oy aite Treyeers e

Angcxisc;\lx,Tv,f:.‘},R;nre ‘I’\cru'?y amended to read us"follohws:" i f'l‘lw lml'lt lf'ia]l'cit (lm l“m!im: .{1)._:11_\” Franseript s a d
3 -Hection 1. The budget for the expense of conducting the affairs o -3 e CWAHLTON WH RN The provisions o JOVer N .
LCHY bf San Diege for the fiscn) year commencing July 1, 1878, heretofore of {he State of Culifornin, neis l' ol }‘_ll m\l( ! ".h(‘ Govey m_’l"}t‘lﬂ, (:.(‘)(](
ks [)gepm‘ed and submitted to this Councit by the City Manager and on file fn 1. v AL iLoprmted and pu Vished in the Citv of San

hé office of the City Clur‘lic s Docuinent No. 75;:397. and as nmeqrded by I)l.vg(-). County of San Dicgo, State of Calitorniz: that T am {he
P e ey (e A Fret T e (aeat yonr Ne. 86489, principal vlerk of suid newspaper; and the
= Bection If. There Is hereby appropriated for expenditure out of the
yeral funds of said City for municipaf purposcs the following amounts:

o ENERAL FUND o

PATRICIA M. DUTRA

_ hereby eertify
aily newspaper of

1.G ORDINANCE NO. 11882

Equipeent
Outlzy ind -
) 10d Wages Other Expenses B Total
Mdyor 1. 020 § WMo . 8 o
‘ Exeeutive Services ) .51 1814 00.375
“Logistative Representation a . 109802 R X 2R .
City Council Dastrict 1- - : i 3500 ' U163 -
“City Gouncil District 2 - - CoBMT - AR - 5165,
. cil District4 . AER - 45 . PO . e et oot te ond xeeds . .
"Gty Gouneil Distriet 5 S e 105 w15 A true and copreet capy o whieh this certificate is annesed and
*City Concil District S B58 Xl a4 was published insaid DECSPAPCT on
City Couineil Distriet 7 ) o R 244 . 127 -
Pzl D D e,
Aciimanic Administration . 3,613 .29
CryClerk . o . 5% C W 19221 eptember 8, 1976
Frections A C P - 12,000
City Manager L, 3SBAM 18816 iy
“Finatielal Management 95,186 B3 0,768 .
i mamation "o owege ot T eertify undes { '
WAt oA _ 4 et 0 oot at [1;& nalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
Human Resources - . ‘71630 1357 apspgs COTTECt at san Diego, Californiu, on
Auditor and Comptroller : e 1,468,395
Fithading Beart M poon
‘urchasing Deparlment it . .21 —
"(;‘irtg‘Aunrncyl . e O, Sept€mber 10, 1976
opErLy Coms 3.1 y .
t: Ho;xm y‘(‘,enw:lur.v : . }I:;lif: . ”ésmyﬁ // e - f
afining i . . A 188,116 - / PP . /
Personnel Sl 1BLAG \ A A /]
“Pala Processing 14305H 2351160 e (CAA & \ LA
oo B3R5 DB
Firc . S4BT 19261042 . (Signature}
Rullding Inspeetion 5.072 S
Community h-latkm . BT 146581
e e Th o ey o s
Park and Recreation Depariment - [T 11.568,118 ’ K S e < o e -
(,)é G N o oy =S n o e



. Cultural Inatitutions:

. 87..\{._ -

. &’«',990
B A smnatinn $ 931950
Wrnl‘%«*rvﬁct‘-j Dt' ) k L N ?;ﬁiﬁ
neering an vu.\pmrm S I ¥
Dvpnﬂrm'ntalﬂxp(mr um-s- T o
Printing.” .. P WA
Fire and Propert} lnsur:mn- . o 880
dahilily and Fidelity Insur.mu- ) 31.000
Emplnyee lnn;:uvny [)mnem 3000
Claims (1) R

Membuorships ) FAB6H .

Centry ity bervirv(.mls . A
'Sugm\lnn Aviard Payments - 8000
Titx Anticipation Nuw Interest - m 13

Public Liability Ins. Reserve
Employpee Personal Prope r1v -
Damage Claim ‘
Onmpnhcnsivc.l’lanmng
Orpanization °. . -
cecttive Personnel Morit)
Intrease Reserve 12)
iords Manugcmunt Confer |
e Foo) lnnmuw l’m;xr.\m
hnu.d Awdit:
refal Cons\mlng S rvimu
txido Qlfive Spaci: Rental -
: o&orugu Commission Payments -

g’-e

. llﬂﬂﬂ

’ -,a_'s.wmm .

h B
B RO y Serviees (gan
{ mim atet) Reserve 1

- Insurance Reservo Fund. - .-

authoriti
Personnl Services cacgounts the Exceutive Salary step ineronses
;;:‘xmwd during the your in urcéordance with the Exceitive Salary Plan,:

o Auditar aml (nmp(rnllvr is nuthorized to appropriate sufficient

fues incurred as a aft of saidl lenses. Nl

;ity Council to meet cont. ingeneies which may arise in the fiseal yoar.
(B ho” Au(htnr and Comptrallep is inlhorized o transfer when necessary:

Ladditional Othur I’ersonnel expense funds may be regoired,
. . EMPLOYEE PENSION TAX FUND

3. ZOOLOGICAL EXHIBITS F‘lJND

p-cent tax levy required hy Scetion 77a of the City Charler and, in
“addition thereto,” the halanee of nny prior year's rocoeds from such. tax
Wy for the purposes puthorized hy Section 774 df the Charter, .
' "4, PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS FUND
Noh I'ursonull X s $ 3,15 (,alm
5. PUBLI CTRANSPORTATION RESERVFFUND

. Non Personn} Bxponse - § Su. 5.
Unnllmulud R«w\'lrvc . . i’ flg':ll%.;

TOTAL ' C $ 1.355.168
" Any monfus deposited in lhu 1 uhlk PTransportation Reserve Fund in
e5s of the revenue ustimate are hereby s ppropriated for the purposes
“for which said Fund wis ereated and mity he expe nded only hy resolution
ol the (,itv Cnunuﬂ
. GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND INTEREST'

REDEMPTION FUND .

* General (‘m- l'urpus(w R $ 4,121,703

Water Purposes ' 443 532

: ﬁnwur Purpases 598,297
: i Subtotnl . 3.6 '

Hurl—mr Purposes t- $ ’3-2.:_%13%

Wildlife Animal Park l’urpmu ‘ . 451,280

TOTAL % 4,605,872

"' 7, REVENUE SHARING FUNDS ’

The Federal Revenue Sharing IPunds are herehy appropristed far the
vpur vases authorized under lhl' State and Loceal Fiscal anco
1972 (Public Low 92-512), . cal Assistanee Acl of
-For those npvr.mm; prnummw/uluml‘nlu and capital unprnvunun(s
projects that are partly fisanced frism Rovonte S shurin‘.z manies, the first

'i"““'ui" uxpundnturm nrw; lo hc vharyeid uuulnql Federn Ruvn-nm- Shiaring
unus, -

’lm.wm;‘ ',sss,mﬁu _ sx:n.ém@é*

Anv unvxrn.-ndud hnhmws remuimn;v at the oml of the fnL,aI year ln Lhi
acrounts established for-the purpast of paying insurance cInims.shall
‘he lransfurrvd by the Auditor '\nd Comptroller ta the Public I.nhlmy 3

Tho Audilnr ang (.nmptrollur is authorized, upon nmmlnumy
nppmvn! Lo transfer to bther General Fund departments ',

‘monies from: lense revenues as ity be necessary o pay hrnker.agt-‘
'I‘hu Unalinealed Reserve shall b expended only by resolution of lhv :

Other. Personnel. expense approprintions  of  Goeneral -Fune
“doepariments with i surplus to those Goneral Fund departments Whl‘!’l‘ )

Total

; o S Requirements
Ay Empluvt-cs Rt-llrcmunt thwm : . ' . $ 15,614,539
tinl Secdruity : 2,260,629

¥ TO'I‘AL E $ 1TATG 68

Thvrc is herchy npprnprl.llml the vurrent year's proceeds from the'

;e

\*ﬁ?k&;‘ﬁ‘luxk-&_k\‘

[

O1992



.7 REVENUESHARING FUNDS ;
. Jul73.Jun74 Jul74-Jun76 Jul76-Jun78
e - Fund Fund 2385 ' Fund2388
M {Entitl (Entitl t  (Entitlement ' .
. Perioadl | Period®  Poriod®l .

Cl'poraung Budget (FY 1977)
uman Regources 5.00: i
Revenuo Sharing s : o
Adminiutrnuon 5 SYPE $ .- $ .. 8 48,945
JINPE . wees L e 2,070
Promct Expense 5. S53/NPE saes eese 1,869,706

Subtotal 5.00 % e S e . 81,410,720

ice Department - .
*TTealfic Burcau 15.30:

i Traflic Services 15.32/PE L R $ .- . $ 380,000
é’} “Traffic Operations 15,33/PE Coo4,026 85,420 . . 1.050.554
}; . Subtatal 16.30 . $4,026 - §85420 . $1.430,554
i F'Iro Dcp.\rtmcm 18, 0() ‘ i -
- re Supprcaslon 18.31/PE $ - S oo 51,800,000
i - Suhtotal 16.00 C§ e § e $1,800,000
# . o R . '
i Gommuniw Rclntmnq m omm- R - $ - S 50,000
: 00INPE - 10,000
Subtowl18.00 . § —- 8 - $ 60,000
- ry. ﬁcp.\rtm&~nt 20,00: ) . ' :
E ‘ I.cn-;lun Division 20.30/PE $ - § e §419.000°
¥ i Subtotal 20.30 $ e $ . 'S 470,000
3 : N - N
¥ Park nnd Recreation - )
:{x . -Regreation Division 22.00: ' - ' '
2 ;" Canst Districy 22 32/PE $ 120,000
g ; ‘University District 22.33/PE 120,000
= Clairemont Distriet 22.34/PE 120,000
. Musa District 22,.35/PE 120,000
:~ Contral District 22.36/PF 120,000
Porthern District 22.37/PE 120,000
- East Districl 22.38/1'K : 120,000
Border District 22.39/PE 120,000 .
- WHd .Cily District 22.40/1'F L 120,000 120, 000
- Subtotn! 22,00 I $ $1,080,000  $1,080,000 "
artment of Teans reation - N L .
B et 31.00: pe : v
. 3
Admmlstruthm 31, lO/I’F B JEEEN R S $ 141,000 -
A MuinL of Unimproved Public : . S . o
<o Rightoof Wny 31.20/PE cues “em- . 47,000 47 000
. Mulnt.nf‘ smi-lmproved i
Puhhc Right of \Vny 31.30/PK aeee “ae- 95,000 95.
X 1,30/NPE T e 71,000
Mninlen.mtc of City Reereation " o
.. Benches 31.70/PE . oo T e 190,000 190.
. 31LIWNPE ... C eene 71,000 - 1,
Subtotal 31.00 $ - § - § 615000 - S ,mg,oobﬂ
.- General Services - Solid o E
- Wastes (37.00) . R . .
* Refuse Collection 37.4 /PR $ o § - $_590,196 S_800,196
Sublotal 37,00 $ - T J— $ 890,19 30, 11

Total FY 1977 Operating . . N . Lo
Budget $4,020 885,420 $7,765,470 $7,854,916

i

(jupii.ai Tmprovements Budget
Flsrnl 19717 Projects

'Fri_y’unuurlng and Development

pirtment (39.00) ) - S
llcu( Improvemont Subsidy ~ $ oo 7 e $ 100,000 - $ 100,000

. l')’az}nrlnwnt of Transportation -

Strect Division (31.00) . . e
~ Interim Street Surfacing $ .- L R §_ 100000 3 100,000 -

'Pu’tuldFY 1977 Capital Improvements s : ' s $ 200,000 S‘ 2(“ ﬂ()l)
hidgot | JRT . b aas - 200, ), . . ~ &
S 1993

Total FY 1977 vavmu.-hh.trnm, . . ,
Hml;,u Cs1.020 © $85,420 $7.945,470 $8.054, M0

) NS g 3y I k') A (i"&.z%p;, oA G:E A



SRR s

e N e L L TN

e e

B. TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY TAX FUND
Convention and Visitors Iturvaa;

. Promotion and Services . $55(1,000
Generil Marketing ’ 618,000
Host I R R

Subtotat Convention and Visitors Burcan
Jdunior Chamber of Commuree

Mission Bay Promotion : 20,500
Nationa] State Conferenee to Promaote City e Y K .83?“
Crow Classic 720,000
Unlimited Hydroplanes 24,000
Cabrillo Festival L2500
Iadustrial Promoation 165,000
-« Motion Pieture and Television Burean * 5,000
. Sun Diego Junior World Golf Championship 10,000
. The Andy Willinms San Diego Open X 103,500
T City Host Fiag Officers Dinner ' 5,400
Internalional Affairs Board : - 4,500
COMBO . J05,000
Facility Reserve 672.316
.San Diego Sprnee Theater and Seienee Conter 325,000
“Convention and Performing Arts Center 416,00
- Céntro Cultural de la Ruza 23,800
. Inter-Museum Couneil . . 18,400
_America™s Finest City Week B
Cranster Lo San Dicgo Stadium Promotion 157,000
. Gantribution to General Fund —Cultural
" Institutions ’ T 30D,000
Reimburse General Fund — Administeation Costs 60.800
Surf Life Saving Association 1.400)
. Cg)nlil\g¢:n('y Reserve . ND().(K)}_)
TOTAIL : . $ 3,027,012

9. TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY TAX UNAPPROPRIATED
. RESERVE FUND .
’ Salaries Non-Personal .
and Wages Expense Total

Iistorival Site Board $T.0m SEKK 416081
Veterans War Memaorial .
-+ Building ‘ : TR e
Institute on World Alfairs 347 k¥ )
Transfer to Stadium :
" Operaions 123368 oA
- Citlzeas Committer Expense #1464 X815 1y3n
© Urhan Observatory L 200 3,00
Fronomic Research Burciu REXL 25,000
San Diega Safety Councit (R0 13,10
War Against Litter Committer 11700 11,500
. Sun Diego Ecntogy Center % TN
City County Band ani} Orehestra . 00 H00
Horton Plaza 1250 Rk}
Contrihution 1n General
" Fund ~Cultural Institutions H 0 - A0
Reimburse General Fund ~
Adminisiration Costs 13,3 1320
{aague of Calilornia
* Cities—Heost A0 000
Radio Broadeast Council . R A e
- Mexican Independence 32 320
San iego Mini Concerts 530 30
National Bicentennial :
Celebration 1400 123
Refyse Collection Service - .
Missinn Bay TN 7.0m
Balhoa Park Civie Coneert LGN K05
Facility Ruserve . 178,159 . ITAT
Sowtheast Community Theater A0 340
La Ruza Tennis Assaciation A 5.0
Suap Diego Manetarium
Operations : 0,428 iz
Canlingency Reserve Fhine S
TOTAL $ 2.0 S $454.051

10, CONVENTION AND PERFORMING ARTS CENTER FUND
Suluries and W:e,;os 3 ST.602

‘Non-Personal, Equipnient Qutlay and Other Fxpense _Loas.a5
" TOTAL | §1.305,944

Any monius deposited Lo the Convention and Performing Arts Center

Find in excess of the estimated revenues from Operations are herchy |

approprinted lor lht‘Eur qose for which snid fund was ercated.
11, CONVENTION AND PERFORMING ARTS CENTER
CQUISITION FUND
Nen-Personal Exgvnsc $1,875.000
12, STADIUM OPERATIONS FUND
Saburies nnd Wages 3 218823
Non-Personal, Eguipment Outlay and Other Bxpense _A ey

TOTAL $12,334:4,96:4

. Any monies deposited to the Stadium Operations Fund in excess af the
estimated revenue from operations are hereby appropriated for the
prpose for which said fund wan eveated,

‘;{; K \(‘\_ft AN, S f‘u‘{) o ’ e 7 v.:)'

of the ustimated revenue from Operations are hereby appropristed (o
purpose for which said fund was created : K
$ 1,100,000 .
© 1,000 :
it is_hureby approprinted for the purpose of establishing an inventory':of
mervhandise &
be transferred to the Space Theatre €
balance shall be maintained in cash and paid inventory at a sum equud

" Non-Personil Expense
Reserves — Unallocated . :

stuthorized by Section 103, 1a of the City Charter, 1 141
may. he expended only by resolution of the City Council, Funds
apprepriated for (:;lpil(x)l mprovements are [or those projects contained. i
the Council approved G :

Salaries ond Wages
Non-Personal, Equipment Qutlay and Other Exponse
Resurves — Unalloented

aceounts established for the purpose of payingd insurance claims shall.
transferred by the Audilor und Comptroller to the Public Li:}hilil_x

' . - 13, STADIUM FUND - s
Nan-Persanal Expensc L - $1.521,250
14. SPACGE THEATRE OPERATIONS FUND $1 f'h'!l 8

. Non-ersonal Expense ) 1,531,753
Any monics deposited to the Space Theatre Operations Fund in lm(rcﬁn:

15. SPACE THEATRE COI&CESSION REVOLVING FUND

All revenue received from the sale of concessions al the Space ’Phoiln

or sale Lo the publie, Al profits derived from such salus shall’
;pvrutinns Fund. The June 301 -

16, SPECIAL ENVIRONMENTAL GROWTH Fumg afhi000"
2,501,700
TOTAL -'$2,948,700 .

The Specinl Environmental Growth Fund is “{!Rm{;ri"lllcd !&r;irrﬁgn_osua“
e Unalloca SErv

apital Improvements Program.
LITY OPERA

17. WATER G FUND

TOTAL , C T son e
Any unexpended balances remaining i the end of the fiscal year in the'

Insurance Reserve Fund, 0 . . 4
18. WATER UTTLITY REVENUE BOND FUND " *. ",

Salarios and Wages .. T o - § - 601,230 -
REEE N - J T S SR 7 W et e s el bl i DA
Non-Persanal, Equipment Qutlay and Other Expensc LD 168,200 08 -
Witer Revenue Pion?i Dobt Ruqu)i‘rcmcnls ! LT 9,825
Reserves —Unalloeated - : Lo 638,673:
TOTAL ©S18.107.714

‘Funds appropristed for capital improvements are for those projecl
contained in the Counceil udlprnvud C(lﬂiEllll lmN{;nvmncnts Program.,
: "19.SEWER REVENUE FUND -

Salaries and Wages $ 3,

Non-Persanal, Eguipment Outlay and Other Expense 1),

Sewer Revenue Bond Debt Reqiiirements ca L A IasY

Reserved = Unallocatéad " : . 7,»{!\9“,%1
“TOTAL $24 042,209

Funds np“rny‘rluu-tj for capiti] baprovements are for those prajects,
comtained in the Councll approved Capital Improvements Program.-Any’
unexpended bulances remaining at the end of the fiseal year in the actounts’
established for the purpose of paying insurance claims shall he transferred:
by.the Auditor and Comptroller Lo the Public Linbility Tnsuranee Hoserve.

F 3. . o N
e 20, CITY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM |

Salaries and Wages
Non-Personal and Other Expense (Including
Contingeney Reserve of $15,000)

TOTAL § 292,982
Non-Personal and Other Expense anonics may be transferred. (o'
Satarjes and Wages upon authorization of the City Employees' Retirement’
System Bonrd of Administration, : ) : .
21, SPECIAL GAS TAX STREET IMPROVEMENT FUND.
There m_hcr«-hg' uwxroprmlcd far street maintenance 50% of 41 2107,
Gas-Tax monies and 1% of all interest carned on 2106 and 2107 Gos Tax|
monies received by the City. There is herchy appropristed {or seleel street’
maintenance 15% of all 2006 Gas Tax’ monies and for sefech . strot
I(unrlsrauw maintenance 5% of afl 216 Gas Tax monices received by the!
Jity. IRt
" There is herehy authorized in addition to the ahove appropriation, o’
further appropriation in the sum of $1,545,200 from 2106 (l {.,q 'lc:x_ 0 {Ln
e teansfer 1o the General Fund for seleet street maintenane i .
JThere s also appropristed {or transfer to the General Fund: for”
cngineering and administrative expense on City streets J00% of ajt.2107.3
Gas Tax manies recvived by the City. The balance of this fund is herehy
appropriated for the purposes authorized by State law and lhlrf(.hum:ﬁ%
approved Capital Improvements Program. Lot
. CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND g
The Capital Outlny Fund is hereby appropriated for the pur %
authorized by Section 77 of the (fil'v Charter and may he expended only for.
those projects contuined in the Council approved Capital Improvements

Program. i
.. 23. CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM oo

Any additions to or deletions from the Capital Improvements Progenm

“s ma, he required may he made by Council resotution provided funda are
avaituble for such wcetion. Projects scheduled in che approved Capitat
Tmprovemoents Program may, during the fiseal year and subject 16 thy

avallnbility of funds, he rescheduled by Council resolution, . e
24, TORREY PINES GOLF COURSE IMPROVEMENT FUND. " -
i All revenues reecived in this und are hereby appropriated  for the -
improvement of Torrey Pines Goll Courses and may be expended only by
resofution of the Cilr Council or in accordanee with projects contalned §n .
the Couneil approved Capital Improvements Program. .

U1994




. 2b. CAPITAL PROJECT BOND FUNDS
. The ollowine bond lunds are appropriated Tor the purpases approved
in earh hbond ordinance of issuinee o resolution anthorizing the isswiner of
spocind district bonds and in accordanee with projects contiined in the
(!::\’mu" approved Capital Improvements Program:
. General

llqat on Bonds
Park and Recreation Bands (19456)
Community Buildings and Improvement Ronds 1 916)
Storm Driins and Flood Control Honds (1966)
-+ Special District Funds L
- City of San Dicgo PPenasquitos Sewor Distriet Bonds (1970
Speelal Assessment l’rrwwding!s
. TRAFFIC SAFETY FUND
. The Traflic Safety Fund is herehy appropriated for the purposes
specifiod hy State law, .
- 27. CITY SPECIAL AVIATION FUNDS Co
2 City Specinl Aviation Funds are hereby approprinted for the purposes
5 scificd by State taw and the Council approved Capital Improvemnents
rogram, :
B " 28, CITY OF SAN DIEGO, PENAS%UITOS SEWER DISTRICT
970, INTEREST AND REDEMPTION FUND

-Non-Personal Expense

$ 1,380,850
. 29. DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT AREA
Non-Personal Expense s 70,000
. . 80,8AN DIEGO STREET LIGHTIN
Coe MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NQ, 1 .
- .Nan-Personal I‘]xiwnsv $ 437,582
Co 31. OPEN SPACE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT .
; : NO. 1 {SCRIPPS MIRAMAR)
... Non-Personal Expense $ 83,154
o . TOWN STREET TREE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT -
Nan-Personal Expuense $ 99,173
R . RRASANTA OPEN SPACE MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
! Non-Personal Expense $ 1)2,320

: . . 34, SUBDIVISION STREET TREE FUND -
+The Suhdivision Strect Tree Fund is hereby appropriated for the
© purposes avthorized by Scetion 102,0210 of the San Thego Municipal Code,
s St 5. PARK SERVICE DISTRICT S .
. ... The Park Service District. Funds are herehy appraprinted for the
“purposes authorized by Seetion 102.0800 of the Kan Diego Municipal Code

Council approved Capital I sments Program.
- and Counel R DERAL AND STATE GRANT PROGRAMS

Co o Al grant funds not specilically appropriated in o previous scetion of
this ordinwnee are npproprinted for the purposes established by Federal or
‘State law in accordance with provisions of agreemoents authorized by the
Qity Council and for projects contained in the Council approved Capital
Improvements Praogram.
o f C LIABILITY INSURANCE RESERVE FUND
. Tho Publie Liability Insurance Reserve Fund is herchy appropriated
to provide conlingeney funds [or the City's self-insurance program und
may he expended only by Council resohtion, .

e ' CITYMED PLAN FUND

- phe San Diego (':itymcd ’lan Fund is herehy :ugpru‘)ri:m.-d to provide
"funds for obligations incurred pursuant to the City’s self-funded aceident
and health program to be expended in accordanes with provisions of said

Pian as authorized hy the City Council.

ection 3, There is herchy approprinted for expenditure out of the-

varfous revolving and working capitad funds the ollowing:
o 1. STORES REVOLVING FUND

.+~ Al unexpended monies remaining in the Stores Revolving Fund on
June 30, 1976, logether with maonies recveived in connection with the

_ aperation of said fund during the 1976-77 fiscai year, are horeby
%pmpriuu-d for use of said' fund ‘as authorized by Section 35 of the City

“harter.
' 2. CENTRAL GARAGE AND MACHINE SHOP WORKING
o CAPITAL OPERATING FUND .

. + Unexpended monies remaining in the Central Garage and Machine
Shop Working Capital Operating Fund on June 30, 1976, h;{:otht_-r with
‘monics received in connection with the operntion of said fund during the
1978-77 fiscal year, are hereby appropriated for the purposes inr which
said fund was created. Excess funds nol required for operations as
dotermined by the City Auditor and Comptroller which are remaining at
tho end of the [isenl year are hereby transferred to the Central Garage and
Muachine Shop I-Iqlgﬁmum. Replivement Fund.,

. ' 8, CENTRAL GARAGE AND MACHINE SHOP
: . EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND . .
Thase munies received into the Centrnd Garage and Machine Shop
Equipment Replacement Fund are appropriated for the replacement of
motive and shop equipment.,

'

v
s

- be expended only when deemed necessary by the Auditor and Com trol
) o]

- Operating Fund for installation of new scrvices, instailation of water maj
appbropriation accounts for the purpose of ing th .
"_lnI;tuI ations and services, Purposs of paying the costs of
- and {or miséellaneous services to olhers in excess of the estimated reVnmu" '

.purpose of px\‘yin the costs af said installations and services, - '
‘N

.. -
1\ AN AN A SIS

All um«xrendud monies remaining in the Print Shap Revolvin
on June 30, 1976, together with monius received in conhnection w
operation of said fund during the 1976-77 fiscal. year, are.
appropriated for the &g\oms {or which said fur(t)d[:vns croated, -

Those monies received into the General Purpose Revolvin l';und
to provide interim finaneing on cooperative jects ven’ (T
other agencies approved ’_'_Vglho Ciu!) Counclil.pm]w“ hetwoen l,he‘(.,’l(!

Bection 4. Any monjes deposited.-to the credit of the Water Ui
extensions, and for miscellancous services to olhers in excess of . the .

estimated revenue for said installations and services are h .
appropriated and may by Auditor's transfer be g:«fditcd_t:” h’.'

-Bection 5. Any monics deposited to the credit of the Sewer Ro
Fund for installation of new services, installation of sewer main exwm :

for said_installations and services are herehy appropriated
Auditor’s transfer be credited to the appr};)pr’;gtio’:i nccouﬂf r'n

Section ny monics deposited to the credit of, the Genernl § ,
from the sale of aviation Iu_c'lsr.mluhricnnl,s :nd Bu.pp(l,l'us i?\g;::‘é::l;%
estimated revenues from said sales are herehy appropriated and may:
Auditar’s transfer bu credited to the appropriation account for the purpose
al’purchase of said fuels, fubricnnts and supplies. oo 1or,

on 7, The Auditor and Comptroller is - hereby autharized and

directed to set aside oul af the General Fund the sum of forty thousand -

dollars (§40,000) f{ar the purpose. of paying any unpaid obligations and-to:

reimburse revenue of prior fisepl years and such sum (s herehy -

umlrgpr{gteti?hle‘-hl.hc pﬁymenl_glsuclhol_)‘!iinntln,t()s. . L
ection 2. This ordinance is deelired to take elfe

hein l:‘rmiﬂt”-é'r its f‘iinuln‘c‘!ominn.‘d ed o take eltect on Augustﬂ.}?)‘l

n uced, reading dispensed with, and g > 1
The City af Sun Diega o Augist 21, 1a7e, 0 cdopted by the Council

AUTHENTICATED BY: .

Nnyor o o City of San Diego, California,

A

¥ Clerk of The City of 8an Divgo, Colifornin. .
sy Y KATHUEEN MARTINEZ Biputy,
b} ) :

Pub. Sent. 8,19 L iswms

1995

. . i oy
By \Wwr 7 A



ATTORNEY(S)
San Diego, City of
202 C St., 12th Floor
San Diego, CA 92101
Attn: Kathleen Martinez

INHHS SEPEREHYGOURF OF €ARLHEHEE A~
INANDFOR THE COUNTYOF SAN DIEGO

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
No.
; IN THE MATTER OF
‘;:.‘z‘ v
&
Lo FIXING TAX RATES AND LEVYING TAXES
i \
PATRICIA M. DUTRA

I, hereby certify
that the San Diego Daily Transeript is a daily newspaper of
gon(rwlurcuhuunxwuﬂnnlho[noxwunnxnfﬂu-ﬁovvnnncnt(ndc
()IHu-%tuu‘of(”ﬂﬁnrnhn;nlnlvd.uuipuhhshcdlnthc(nlvoden
Diego, County of San Dicgo, State of California; that I am the
princ uml clerk of said newspaper; and the

,ﬁx NAN lemc 'rns-

SRATES AN VYING.
m FOR 'rm Fxs('m.;
mn.'n. B

ORDINANCE NO. 11888
(New Series)

£ Ko ol I
e nf The City ' San ﬂkvgn.
vrehy fired i rote’of
alion . of. one’ dollar hrlv-\‘our
< and eight mills (1$1.548) on!
3 orw hundred doffars’ valuption.
tiixable propoerty within, the LHy
an - Diego, 0% Shown on,

smunt toll of the. County ul' .

- s‘," S ‘E:"“E(.ﬂ_f‘-f is a true and correct copy of which this certificate is annexed and
Yy ““,,{‘.‘.3,,.“5,{,’5.‘}""!’;‘,’3”‘}‘[‘\. L bath, was published in said newspaper on

Fnitoded!
seoipesid 1e

vy .t st Chartor September 8, 1976
. wthm 2~ An allowance ¢
dhient. 44 for: antivijy 5
lg.”v“m;ul eS| m Tax u.\\'rm nts Xepioer.
rwll cproperty Tund im wovementy
hircon, and *personal. - proportd
polired, other than. })I‘l)llt“l“(\ﬂ

:‘?)‘;‘%Iu-v niilitic
filis

lt"!:\

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correet. at San Diego. California, on

ptember 10, 1976

I M Bl io

/ (Signature)

ol (mlnws.,

R0y E Sio8 = 00y g e
C1996



T iy,

o At e e 0 P S 5 e my o

g

S oy
e ',t . Amun : lmNn . "‘m . Tnt.d'r
L © Expeodiws | Availabe Property Taxes, 'ax
: e Faes . TTn Do Rt b
. meals ISMBudgel - Beveme. _lounghies Levy
“ Genwral Fund 1100 L SIRRmGR? $9.715.052 1 STO0 K190 $I92550 . SR
" Empliyee Pension o A . A ? .
I)Pu ay Fuid sy . 11475165 RN - 12059 1.2
. Shm

Tt -- R BI%ACH

Honds & Wil Anind 72
perdl Obligation, S e E
J!a'li‘h_'{:lhmdlnun\x ) R ' » )

o St eRan owmemn . s . L o
Animal 1ark S T T T T

PG - L Tm amem S L. -
' T l.‘Z.(Hl‘ ETEIET 3R]

ne ludm. ﬂ 052,664 lhulnc-‘\ invintior y Fxeimption and’
F 450 llurm-uwm-rtd xemplion Lo bo recoived from the \lulv
l-ludw,& 131,749 Rusiness Toventory Exemption and.

yineree mvt-(l [rum the hlu!l' :

11,208 llmm-uwm o

. § m-linn 4‘. l’urh\l nnt hnhc- prnvmuns nl’ th(- \xm Moo Munll-mul Ludc-
dlpr VI, Article 1, Division 12, Seetion 61,1201, and Resolution. Ne.
RN037 of tho Cauneil of The ( City.of Ban Divgo., .ulnplml Octolwr-15, 1970,
Ahete s herehy Tixed a vete of taxation of one dollor and twenty eenly
13201 on cach ane hundred dollars” land vaduation of taxable proporty,
tsignated a8 Zone A within Lhe Penasijuitos Sewer Tmgpirovement Dingeiil
1‘41 rate of taxation of twenly-four cenls, ($0.29) on ench.one hupdred
foltiors” lund vatuation of taxuhle property designated ws Zone B wilhin the
silnsduitos Sewer Improvement District, and these rates are hereby
e on all taxable land in the Peaasyuitos Sewer Improvement Districl
1 ahn(\:_',? un_' the Amsessment rull of thr (mml\ af San Dicgo for the: ﬂwnl
ir 377, .
cetion i An .lllnwunc ¢ of ten percent (10%)  for anticiy lm!
yuencies in Lix payment upon real property Ilnmh in the Pen mcqmlus
awor Improvement Dstrict #s hureby estahlishod,
3 Beetion ﬂ The riafos have heen eamputed as foflows: .

PENASQUITOS SEWER IMPROVEMENT DIS'I’RICT
TA’X REQUI REMEN'I'SI‘F; R 1916-77 BUDG!

Fund Baidnee . Noa- dequm T Toal

) Availaible  Property * Tax

“ . Budgel forFied ' Tax Eeapu&- Required

Bequirementy 1977 Budget  Revenue Intangiblea  forlevy .
5!-’5“.71‘” szm.!m. $2K, 122 Sﬂ.a..l S W30
o i ‘ b A N 1 TR L. T [ 0 ||
Sl S),W.Ml Ll')T.'s'l s Hﬁ('l) MU ISR

Section 7 The taxes hereby levied shait I due aind Lmynhlv nnd ahnll

vepllected at the same time wnd in the same manper as tate and C ‘atinty

s in Lhe County of San Diego, -

Seetion 8, Thix ordinanee is deckied to take offect an Augu'&( ‘.!5. !Q’ﬂi‘
the dale of its final o '\dn“l ion.

’f’u-«w! and ndopled by the Council of The ¢ »lv of San l)wgn on Aumlﬂ.

974, lehe l‘nllnwim;vol(" . cu
.Inhnmn. O'Connor, Hubbard, Williams, (..nrlo hllu 1! o.

rmpl i |

S: Maern W‘ v
SEANTs N o
U"ll}”" TIC lr’t;l'l"l) nuy:

‘Mayvor n('l hvl ilv of San Dicego, California,

EDWARD NI l,. KN, )
ity Clerk of l‘hu JiLy ‘of San l)wun, Calilorai: i, .
lﬂv KA'l'HI.F.hN MARTINEZ, D¢ puty, -

1 HERERY (‘l"R’l'll“Y that the fm'l-;.,uuu. ordinance we

iy pf its introduction, Lo wil, on Angust 25, 1976, siid o
Fkind. m}d vh.lrm Ivr mnhnn/.m) for passage on its mtrmhwlmn
ton 1 th
v P‘I!I{’l llk‘l{( l-‘l{'l‘ll-‘Y that the ll'.|l|llu\ of s.lhl nrdmnm-v in'fu s,
snsed with by s vole of nol less thal & majority of the members l"('(‘ud,’
he' Couneil, and that there was available Jor fhe considoration ol ene

umlur of tht Council and: the public prior to thc day of ils passage &
i wrmun orkrintodl;«;yg of ~&.ud nre inunco ) ,

: |ty(‘lork of The C it¥ nr San Diego, O nMnrnLl .
as IF’W_ KAT lll.Fl"N MARTINEZ, I)u,mly . REECE
Puh. Sep, 81076 18 HITe

=X

hys
ance being ol ’
hy

TAX REQUTREMENTS FOR 1976-77T BUDGET. -

Pukiundoll Do NERME W - s U wm o Caamame

_.Lusyrd
ST
2192484

By ]

gt

-

S ﬁ.nﬂ -

. 248
B

:i R TR

CFA9Y

(\ N &Lk/u Boaneg [\ § \\\C &)QC




